

**Sharanjeet vs. Satwant Singh**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 436 of 2026**

1.4.2026 Present: Mr. Virender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Parties are not present. As prayed, parties be produced before the Court on 6.4.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026  
(Chander)